



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1714 of 2025

BYAS NARAYAN AGRAWAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

10/03/2025	Mr. Aniruddha A.S. and Mr. Dinesh Yadav, learned counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S.G. for the respondent No.1/Union of India. Mr. Ajay Kumar Diwedi, learned counsel for the respondents No.2 to 5. Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pande, learned counsel for the respondent No.6. The respective counsel for the respondents appears on advance copy, hence, no need to issue notice. Issue notice to the respondent No.7 on payment of

Ravi Mandavi	process fees within seven days by ordinary as well as registered mode. Meanwhile, respondents are directed to file reply within four weeks and the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within two weeks, if any. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------	--