



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1714 of 2025

BYAS NARAYAN AGRAWAL **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order on Board

13/02/2026	Mr. Aniruddha A.S, Advocate with Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. Sunil Pillai, Advocate for respondent No.2 to 5. None for respondent no.6. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 5 submits that he may be granted three weeks time to file reply to application for amendment filed on behalf of petitioner as also additional reply to rejoinder. Time, as prayed by learned counsel for respondent No.2 to 5, is granted. List this petition in the week commencing 20.4.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---

roshan/-