



CGHC010092622025

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1714 of 2025****BYAS NARAYAN AGRAWAL and others *versus* UNION OF INDIA and others****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>19.08.2026</b> | <p>Mr. Aniruddha A.S., counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Banjare, C.G.C. for Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Pillai, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 5.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"> <b>Sd/-</b><br/> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b> </p> |
| Siddhant          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |